

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-21:033, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE "JONESBORO BEAUTIFICATION COMMISSION" TO "KEEP JONESBORO BEAUTIFUL."

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE "JONESBORO BEAUTIFICATION COMMISSION" TO "KEEP JONESBORO BEAUTIFUL."

WHEREAS, The Jonesboro Beautification Commission wishes to change its name to reflect acceptance into the Keep American Beautiful program

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: That the name of the Jonesboro Beautification Commission be changed to Keep Jonesboro Beautiful.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF APRIL, 2021.